

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI



VICE CHANCELLOR MEDAL

We are pleased to announce the Vice Chancellor Medal Scheme. This prestigious award is aimed at recognizing and honoring students for their contributions to academic and innovative pursuits at NLU Delhi. This initiative reflects the unwavering commitment of our visionary leader, Prof. (Dr.) G.S. Bajpai, to cultivate a culture of excellence and innovation within the student community at NLU Delhi.

The procedural Guidelines to ensure transparent and fair conduct of the scheme are as under:

1. Eligibility Criteria:

- This medal shall be awarded to only 02 final year batch students (Male/Female/Transgender Persons) of both UG & PG programs. However, the willing students can submit the details of all their contributions made during the complete years of the study period.
- The contribution must be in the domains as specified under section (2) below.
- The reward under this category will be awarded during the convocation ceremony to the students who have successfully completed their course.

2. Categories for Consideration:

- Academic Contribution: This category includes contributions in the area of research projects, publications, or academic competitions.
- Innovative Projects: This category includes contributions in the area of innovative projects, inventions, or solutions that demonstrate creativity and practical applicability.

- Arts and Creative Expression: This category includes contributions in the area of Performing Arts, Literary Excellence, and Outstanding Contributions to Local Community.
- Athletic Achievements: This category includes contributions in the area of outstanding performance in a specific sport or athletic activity.
- Entrepreneurship and Business: This category includes contributions in the area of promising startups or entrepreneurial ventures, achievement in business competitions or projects, or fostering an entrepreneurial ecosystem on campus.

Other areas as specified from time to time by the committee.

3. Application Process:

- All the interested students should submit a written application along with comprehensive details about their contributions in any specific area (as specified in Section {2}), to the Office of Registrar.
- Applications should include a summary of the contribution, and its impact with relevant supporting documentation.

4. Evaluation Criteria:

• A committee identified by the Honorable Vice Chancellor NLU Delhi, will assist the VC in this selection.

5. Announcement of Awardees:

- The Vice Chancellor Medal, as part of this scheme, will be presented to eligible students during the Convocation Ceremony of NLU Delhi.
- The selection for the award under this scheme shall be made on the basis of recommendations made by the committee appointed by the Honorable Vice Chancellor, NLU Delhi.
- The ultimate decision-making authority rests with the Honorable Vice Chancellor, NLU Delhi.
- The names of the awardees will be published on the university website and other social media platforms of NLU Delhi.

6. Prize and Recognition:

• Individuals receiving the Vice Chancellor Medal award will be honored with both a medal and a certificate of appreciation from the University.